
RESOLUTION NO. 2020.25

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
TO D&D PIPELINES, INC., FOR PHASE 1 OF THE SR101 CROSSING

cAptTAL PROJECT (#04-1621-CP PHASE 1)-WATER MAIN INSTALLATION
AT SUTTER BAY MEDICAL FOUNDATION dlbla PALO ALTO MEDICAL
FOUNDATION FOR HEALTHCARE, RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, SAN

CARLOS CENTER, IN THE AMOUNT OF $289,032,
PLUS A10% CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF $29,000,

FOR A TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET OF $318,032

***

MID.PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the District solicited competitive bids for Phase 1 of the SR101 Crossing at

the PAMF Site Water Main lmprovements, #04-1621-CP Phase 1; and

WHEREAS, in response to the District's solicitation, six (6) construction firms submitted

bids; and

WHEREAS, based on review of these bids by the District Engineer, District staff, and

District Counsel, staff recommends that the contract be awarded to D&D PIPELINES, lNC.,

whose bid meets all the requirements of the specification documents and has been determined

to be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Mid-

Peninsula Water District hereby:

1. Awards a contract for construction for Phase 1 of the SR101 Crossing at the

PAMF Site Water Main lmprovements, 04-1 621-CP-Phase 1 to D&D PIPELINES, lNC., in the

amount of $289,032', and



2. Authorizes a 10o/o project contingency in the amount of $29,000 for a total project

budget of$318,032; and

3. Authorizes the General Manager to execute a contract on behalf of the District

with D&D PIPELINES, lNC., in full conformity with the terms and conditions of this Resolution,

the bid and the specification documents.

REGULARLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 24th day of September 2020, by the

following vote.

Board Pres t

ATTEST

Board Secretary

AyES: AtrcicAs Sr-lvrvud*, cttt€elee U)a.tden, /e//a,Ju Lca.-

NOES: ^9
ABSTENTtoNSeI-

ABSENCES: V


